

A-C Electric Company - CALIFORNIA C-1

ENGINEERING-CONSTRUCTION-TECHNOLOGY-SERVICE

HEADQUARTERS

Box 81977 2921 Hangar Way (93308) Bakersfield, CA 93380-1977 Phone 661/410-0000 Fax 661/410-0400 www.a-celectric.com

Attn: City of Fresno

Public Works Department 1721 Van Ness Avenue Fresno, CA 93721 Karl Lenhof

RE: Substitution of Subcontractor - TS Gates and San Jose

This letter shall serve as a formal request by A-C Electric to substitute the listed subcontractor Omni Underground. Under the Public Contract Code Section 4107(a)(3) if a listed subcontractor fails or refuses to perform his/her subcontract, the prime contractor can substitute the subcontractor listed in the original bid. Omni Underground informed A-C Electric on 8/07/2020 via email that they would not be able to perform their directional boring section of work due to scheduling conflicts. As a result, A-C Electric intends on utilizing Jerry's Trenching Service to perform the directional boring. A-C Electric asks that the City of Fresno approve the substitution to complete the job in a timely manner.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

Adilene Prieto Project Manager

A-C Electric